BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

RESOLUTION #2020-131

A RESOLUTION TO HOLD AN EMERGENCY MEETING

WHEREAS, this emergency meeting has been called for the following purpose: To approve a resolution for submission of a grant the Division of Community Affairs for the Local Government Emergency Fund (CRF) Grant and;

WHEREAS, the normal requirements of the law regarding 48 hours notice have been met due, including notices of this Emergency Meeting were emailed to the Press of Atlantic City and the Current on November 6, 2020; and advertised in the Press of Atlantic City on November 9, 2020, and Posted on the Official Bulletin Board and back door of Borough Hall on November 6, 2020;

- 1) The Nature of Urgency for this Emergency Meeting is to approve a resolution for submission of a Grant to the Division of Community Affairs for the Local Government Emergency Fund (CRF) Grant and;
- The Nature of substantial harm to public interest likely to result from a delay in holding the Emergency meeting would be an economic loss of \$8,908 in grant funds;
- Adequate Notice was provided by emailing the Emergency Meeting Agenda within 48 hours to the Press of Atlantic City and the Current Newspapers on November 6, 2020.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that there should be a vote on this Emergency Meeting of 3/4ths of the members of the Governing Body.

Adopted: 11/10/2020

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE: 11/10/2020									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	X				X				
LEEDS*									
LAWLER	X					X			
	X-Indicates Vote			NV-Not Voting		AB-	Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

*Due to
technical issues,
Comm. Leeds'
vote could not
be ascertained

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	11-10-2020	
		/s/ MONICA KYLE, MUNICIPAL CLERK